F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 1
Datasheet R2 03/26/A
AM6GH-LPZ
DC-DC Converter
DC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VDC)
Output voltage

(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Input Current
Max (mA)
Output
Current Max
(mA)
Maximum
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Efficiency (%)
Full Load
(Typ.) No Load Full Load
AM6GH-1203SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 3.3 30 476 1350 1800 80
AM6GH-1205SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 5 30 641 1200 1000 80
AM6GH-1206SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 6 30 641 1000 680 80
AM6GH-1209SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 9 30 610 667 470 82
AM6GH-1212SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 12 30 610 500 470 84
AM6GH-1215SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 15 30 610 400 220 85
AM6GH-1224SLPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 24 30 610 250 100 84
AM6GH-2403SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 3.3 30 248 1350 1800 80
AM6GH-2405SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 5 30 325 1200 1000 82
AM6GH-2406SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 6 30 325 1000 680 82
AM6GH-2409SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 9 30 315 667 470 84
AM6GH-2412SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 12 30 315 500 470 86
AM6GH-2415SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 15 30 315 400 220 87
AM6GH-2424SLPZ* 24 (9~36) 24 30 315 250 100 85
AM6GH-4803SLPZ 48 (18~75) 3.3 30 166 1600 1200 78
AM6GH-4805SLPZ 48 (18~75) 5 30 160 1200 680 82
AM6GH-4806SLPZ 48 (18~75) 6 30 160 1000 680 82
AM6GH-4809SLPZ 48 (18~75) 9 30 156 667 470 84
AM6GH-4812SLPZ 48 (18~75) 12 30 156 500 330 83
AM6GH-4815SLPZ 48 (18~75) 15 30 156 400 150 84
AM6GH-4824SLPZ 48 (18~75) 24 30 156 250 68 82
AM6GH-1203SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 3.3 30 476 1350 1800 80
AM6GH-1205SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 5 30 641 1200 1000 80
AM6GH-1206SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 6 30 641 1000 680 80
AM6GH-1209SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 9 30 610 667 470 82
AM6GH-1212SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 12 30 610 500 470 84
AM6GH-1215SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 15 30 610 400 220 85
AM6GH-1224SH30LPZ* 12 (4.5~18) 24 30 610 250 100 84
AM6GH-2403SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 3.3 30 248 1350 1800 80
AM6GH-2405SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 5 30 325 1200 1000 82
AM6GH-2406SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 6 30 325 1000 680 82
AM6GH-2409SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 9 30 315 667 470 84
AM6GH-2412SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 12 30 315 500 470 86
AM6GH-2415SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 15 30 315 400 220 87
AM6GH-2424SH30LPZ* 24 (9~36) 24 30 315 250 100 85
AM6GH-4803SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 3.3 30 166 1600 1200 78
AM6GH-4805SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 5 30 160 1200 680 82
AM6GH-4806SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 6 30 160 1000 680 82
AM6GH-4809SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 9 30 156 667 470 84
AM6GH-4812SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 12 30 156 500 330 83
AM6GH-4815SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 15 30 156 400 150 84
AM6GH-4824SH30LPZ 48 (18~75) 24 30 156 250 68 82
Models & Specifications
F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 3
Datasheet R2 03/26/A

(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Input Current
Max (mA)
Output
Current Max
(mA)
Maximum
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Efficiency (%)
Full Load
(Typ.) No Load Full Load
AM6GH-1203DLPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±3.3 30 476 ±675 ±470 76
AM6GH-1205DLPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±5 30 641 ±600 ±470 78
AM6GH-1209DLPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±9 30 610 ±333 ±220 80
AM6GH-1212DLPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±12 30 610 ±250 ±120 81
AM6GH-1215DLPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±15 30 610 ±200 ±100 81
AM6GH-1224DLPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±24 30 610 ±125 ±68 80
AM6GH-2403DLPZ 24 (9~36) ±3.3 30 248 ±675 ±470 78
AM6GH-2405DLPZ 24 (9~36) ±5 30 325 ±600 ±470 80
AM6GH-2409DLPZ 24 (9~36) ±9 30 315 ±333 ±220 83
AM6GH-2412DLPZ 24 (9~36) ±12 30 315 ±250 ±120 83
AM6GH-2415DLPZ 24 (9~36) ±15 30 315 ±200 ±100 83
AM6GH-2424DLPZ 24 (9~36) ±24 30 315 ±125 ±68 82
AM6GH-4803DLPZ 48 (18~75) ±3.3 30 166 ±675 ±470 78
AM6GH-4805DLPZ 48 (18~75) ±5 30 160 ±600 ±470 80
AM6GH-4809DLPZ 48 (18~75) ±9 30 156 ±333 ±220 82
AM6GH-4812DLPZ 48 (18~75) ±12 30 156 ±250 ±120 83
AM6GH-4815DLPZ 48 (18~75) ±15 30 156 ±200 ±100 83
AM6GH-4824DLPZ 48 (18~75) ±24 30 156 ±125 ±68 82
AM6GH-1203DH30LPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±3.3 30 476 ±675 ±470 76
AM6GH-1205DH30LPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±5 30 641 ±600 ±470 78
AM6GH-1209DH30LPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±9 30 610 ±333 ±220 80
AM6GH-1212DH30LPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±12 30 610 ±250 ±120 81
AM6GH-1215DH30LPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±15 30 610 ±200 ±100 81
AM6GH-1224DH30LPZ 12 (4.5~18) ±24 30 610 ±125 ±68 80
AM6GH-2403DH30LPZ 24 (9~36) ±3.3 30 248 ±675 ±470 78
AM6GH-2405DH30LPZ 24 (9~36) ±5 30 325 ±600 ±470 80
AM6GH-2409DH30LPZ 24 (9~36) ±9 30 315 ±333 ±220 83
AM6GH-2412DH30LPZ 24 (9~36) ±12 30 315 ±250 ±120 83
AM6GH-2415DH30LPZ 24 (9~36) ±15 30 315 ±200 ±100 83
AM6GH-2424DH30LPZ 24 (9~36) ±24 30 315 ±125 ±68 82
AM6GH-4803DH30LPZ 48 (18~75) ±3.3 30 166 ±675 ±470 78
AM6GH-4805DH30LPZ 48 (18~75) ±5 30 160 ±600 ±470 80
AM6GH-4809DH30LPZ 48 (18~75) ±9 30 156 ±333 ±220 82
AM6GH-4812DH30LPZ 48 (18~75) ±12 30 156 ±250 ±120 83
AM6GH-4815DH30LPZ 48 (18~75) ±15 30 156 ±200 ±100 83
AM6GH-4824DH30LPZ 48 (18~75) ±24 30 156 ±125 ±68 82
Input Specification
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Voltage range See models table   VDC
Filter Capacitor